SIDEBAR AGREEMENT

This Sidebar Agreement ("Sidebar") is entered into as of this ______ day of _______ 2024, between the Wall Township Administrative & Supervisory Council ("WTASC") and the Board of Education of Wall Township ("Board"), collectively ("the Parties").

The Parties agree as follows:

 The position of Director of Curriculum K-5 shall be included in the Recognition Clause of the collective bargaining agreement between the Parties.

The Parties have entered into this Sidebar freely and voluntarily with a full understanding of their rights and the contents of this Sidebar. This Sidebar may be amended only by written agreement signed by both parties.

For the Wall Township Administrative & Supervisory Council:

Eric Laughlin, President

Date: 6/11/2024

For the Wall Township Board of Education:

Christine Steitz, President

Date: June 11, 2024